	3201-0038		
	Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)  To the Commissioner thereof	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Iched original documents or copy	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes  X  No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.  Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms	Street Address Groenewoudseweg T.  City: Eindhoven The Netherlands Zip:	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2002	Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together wind application, is	th a new application, the execution date of the	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: U.S. Philips Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:	
	Internal Address: Street Address: _580 White Plains Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account	
11/08/2002 TD	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> AZ1 00000159 141270 09919524  40.00 CH	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument.  John F. Vodopia, Reg. 36,299		
		gnature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\VO\DEPOSIT.DOC

## SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Philips Docket No.	Agilent No.
09/919,524	July 31, 2001	US010443	10951051-1
09/919,241	July 31, 2001	US010435	10003791-1

**PATENT REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0069** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August 2001 (Effective Date") by and between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor") and KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 17, 2000 between Assignor and Assignee ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the asset Purchase Agreement),

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, by execution hereof all its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents listed on Schedule A, to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser, its Subsidiaries, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to claim priority from the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assignment is subject to any and all licenses or any other rights that may have been acquired by or arisen in a third party with respect to the Patents and Related Rights prior to the Effective Date.
- 4. This Assignment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each party and received by the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Patrick J. Harfett

Title: Vice President, Assistant General
Counsel and Director of Intellectual Property

October 25, 2002

RECORDED: 11/04/2002 REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0070